
Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 22
Connersville, IN

Oct. 6, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Rushville Consolidate 41 2 7 9 11 12 13 14 18:45.8 1:25.6
2Q Cambridge City Lincol55 3 5 6 18 23 25 53 18:58.6 1:30.3
3Q Hagerstown 57 1 4 15 17 20 31 32 18:56.8 2:03.4
4Q Centerville 110 8 16 24 27 35 46 51 19:45.0 1:51.9
5Q New Castle 149 19 26 29 34 41 50 20:21.6 2:15.5
6 Franklin County 178 21 30 37 42 48 55 62 20:58.1 2:30.8
7 Connersville 202 28 36 44 45 49 61 63 21:26.2 2:16.9
8 Union County 212 10 38 40 59 65 22:46.2 8:50.0
9 Northeastern 218 22 39 43 54 60 68 22:06.6 4:15.6
10 Knightstown 284 33 57 58 67 69 26:18.2 11:49.7
11 Richmond 285 47 52 56 64 66 70 24:54.8 8:06.0

Incomplete Teams: Seton Catholic, Tri

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Rushville Consolidate
2 Andrew Miller, 12 17:47.7
7 Kyle Stanley, 9 18:38.2
9 Caleb Krodel, 10 18:58.1
11 John King, 11 19:11.6
12 Nicholas Innis, 12 19:13.2
13 Samuel Sterrett, 10 19:17.9
14 Cole Dixon, 11 19:18.9

Total Time = 1:33:48.8     Total Places = 41

2Q. Cambridge City Lincol
3 Trenton Bertsch, 11 18:20.4
5 Payton McGriff, 10 18:31.9
6 Dylan McCullum, 11 18:33.6
18 Blake Smith, 9 19:36.2
23 Bryce Pennington, 10 19:50.7
25 Hunter Brown, 12 19:54.5
53 Britten West, 12 22:51.9

Total Time = 1:34:52.8     Total Places = 55

3Q. Hagerstown
1 Elijah Halcomb, 11 17:39.7
4 Logan Tuttle, 12 18:29.6
15 Quentin Osborne, 9 19:23.0
17 Dylan Napier, 12 19:28.5
20 Holden Robinson, 12 19:43.1
31 Alexander McKee, 12 20:09.8
32 Blake Creech, 10 20:14.5

Total Time = 1:34:43.9     Total Places = 57

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Centerville
8 Parker Jaynes, 12 18:47.9
16 Daniel Stuckey, 10 19:26.7
24 Jeff Baker, 9 19:52.4
27 Mylan Nocton, 9 19:57.8
35 Bryson Hoober, 9 20:39.8
46 Aaron Limburg, 10 22:11.0
51 Sam Roesch, 10 22:31.2

Total Time = 1:38:44.6     Total Places = 110

5Q. New Castle
19 Ben Brock, 12 19:36.6
26 Britton Adkins, 12 19:55.6
29 Jaycee Wilburn, 12 19:59.0
34 Quentin Hedges, 10 20:24.4
41 Skylar Dickey, 9 21:52.1
50 Luke Carter, 11 22:24.0

Total Time = 1:41:47.7     Total Places = 149

6. Franklin County
21 Ben Maze, 9 19:43.3
30 Drew Grant, 10 19:59.6
37 Tanner Lainhart, 11 20:53.5
42 Kyle Seibert, 11 21:59.6
48 Adam Grant, 9 22:14.1
55 Cole Klusman, 11 23:09.2
62 Eric Schwab, 9 24:56.9

Total Time = 1:44:50.1     Total Places = 178



7. Connersville
28 Adam Arndt, 10 19:57.9
36 Sean Brown, 10 20:45.4
44 Alan Napier, 10 22:05.3
45 Austin Wenta, 9 22:07.2
49 Jeremy Jergensen, 9 22:14.8
61 Conner Greenwell, 10 24:32.0
63 Michael Milano, 11 25:25.8

Total Time = 1:47:10.6     Total Places = 202

8. Union County
10 Luke Bantz, 11 19:09.3
38 Luke Paddock, 10 21:10.7
40 Russ Hensley, 12 21:47.1
59 Mahlon Page, 10 23:44.5
65 Jack Dodd, 9 27:59.3

Total Time = 1:53:50.9     Total Places = 212

9. Northeastern
22 Caylor Fisher, 12 19:48.4
39 Gannen Stockton, 10 21:38.5
43 Jackson Ramsey, 9 22:00.9
54 Mathew Stephen Jr, 9 23:00.9
60 Isaac Nicholson, 9 24:03.9
68 Spencer Day, 12 32:07.2

Total Time = 1:50:32.6     Total Places = 218

10. Knightstown
33 Josiah King, 11 20:19.4
57 Evan Nolen, 12 23:25.9
58 Wade Toth, 9 23:36.3
67 David Peck, 12 32:00.2
69 Will Feebeck, 11 32:09.1

Total Time = 2:11:30.9     Total Places = 284

11. Richmond
47 Hayden Scalf, 9 22:12.5
52 Landon Smith, 9 22:34.7
56 Hunter Jordan, 10 23:24.6
64 Brenton Whited, 12 26:03.5
66 Owen Rogers, 10 30:18.5
70 Raynor Eddy, 12 33:30.6

Total Time = 2:04:33.8     Total Places = 285

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Elijah Halcomb, 11 17:39.7 Hagerstown
2 2 Andrew Miller, 12 17:47.7 Rushville Consolidate
3 3 Trenton Bertsch, 11 18:20.4 Cambridge City Lincol
4 4 Logan Tuttle, 12 18:29.6 Hagerstown
5 5 Payton McGriff, 10 18:31.9 Cambridge City Lincol
6 6 Dylan McCullum, 11 18:33.6 Cambridge City Lincol
7 7 Kyle Stanley, 9 18:38.2 Rushville Consolidate
8 8 Parker Jaynes, 12 18:47.9 Centerville
9 9 Caleb Krodel, 10 18:58.1 Rushville Consolidate
10Q 10 Luke Bantz, 11 19:09.3 Union County
11 11 John King, 11 19:11.6 Rushville Consolidate
12 12 Nicholas Innis, 12 19:13.2 Rushville Consolidate
13 13 Samuel Sterrett, 10 19:17.9 Rushville Consolidate
14 14 Cole Dixon, 11 19:18.9 Rushville Consolidate
15 15 Quentin Osborne, 9 19:23.0 Hagerstown



16 16 Daniel Stuckey, 10 19:26.7 Centerville
17 17 Dylan Napier, 12 19:28.5 Hagerstown
18 18 Blake Smith, 9 19:36.2 Cambridge City Lincol
19 19 Ben Brock, 12 19:36.6 New Castle
20 20 Holden Robinson, 12 19:43.1 Hagerstown
21Q 21 Ben Maze, 9 19:43.3 Franklin County
22Q 22 Caylor Fisher, 12 19:48.4 Northeastern
23 23 Bryce Pennington, 10 19:50.7 Cambridge City Lincol
24 24 Jeff Baker, 9 19:52.4 Centerville
25 25 Hunter Brown, 12 19:54.5 Cambridge City Lincol
26 26 Britton Adkins, 12 19:55.6 New Castle
27 27 Mylan Nocton, 9 19:57.8 Centerville
28Q 28 Adam Arndt, 10 19:57.9 Connersville
29 29 Jaycee Wilburn, 12 19:59.0 New Castle
30Q 30 Drew Grant, 10 19:59.6 Franklin County
31 31 Alexander McKee, 12 20:09.8 Hagerstown
32 32 Blake Creech, 10 20:14.5 Hagerstown
33Q 33 Josiah King, 11 20:19.4 Knightstown
34 34 Quentin Hedges, 10 20:24.4 New Castle
35 35 Bryson Hoober, 9 20:39.8 Centerville
36Q 36 Sean Brown, 10 20:45.4 Connersville
37Q 37 Tanner Lainhart, 11 20:53.5 Franklin County
38Q Roly Williams, 11 21:05.7 Tri
39Q 38 Luke Paddock, 10 21:10.7 Union County
40 39 Gannen Stockton, 10 21:38.5 Northeastern
41 40 Russ Hensley, 12 21:47.1 Union County
42 41 Skylar Dickey, 9 21:52.1 New Castle
43 42 Kyle Seibert, 11 21:59.6 Franklin County
44 43 Jackson Ramsey, 9 22:00.9 Northeastern
45 44 Alan Napier, 10 22:05.3 Connersville
46 45 Austin Wenta, 9 22:07.2 Connersville
47 46 Aaron Limburg, 10 22:11.0 Centerville
48 47 Hayden Scalf, 9 22:12.5 Richmond
49 48 Adam Grant, 9 22:14.1 Franklin County
50 49 Jeremy Jergensen, 9 22:14.8 Connersville
51 50 Luke Carter, 11 22:24.0 New Castle
52 51 Sam Roesch, 10 22:31.2 Centerville
53 52 Landon Smith, 9 22:34.7 Richmond
54 53 Britten West, 12 22:51.9 Cambridge City Lincol
55 54 Mathew Stephen Jr, 9 23:00.9 Northeastern
56 55 Cole Klusman, 11 23:09.2 Franklin County
57 56 Hunter Jordan, 10 23:24.6 Richmond
58 57 Evan Nolen, 12 23:25.9 Knightstown
59 58 Wade Toth, 9 23:36.3 Knightstown
60 59 Mahlon Page, 10 23:44.5 Union County
61 60 Isaac Nicholson, 9 24:03.9 Northeastern
62 Garrett Burkhardt, 9 24:22.1 Seton Catholic
63 61 Conner Greenwell, 10 24:32.0 Connersville
64 62 Eric Schwab, 9 24:56.9 Franklin County
65 63 Michael Milano, 11 25:25.8 Connersville
66 64 Brenton Whited, 12 26:03.5 Richmond
67 65 Jack Dodd, 9 27:59.3 Union County
68 66 Owen Rogers, 10 30:18.5 Richmond
69 67 David Peck, 12 32:00.2 Knightstown
70 68 Spencer Day, 12 32:07.2 Northeastern
71 69 Will Feebeck, 11 32:09.1 Knightstown
72 70 Raynor Eddy, 12 33:30.6 Richmond

72 finishers among Open Men
72 male finishers
0 female finishers
72 total finishers


